

Wemco Contracting Inc. Scholarship \$2,500.00 per year

Wemco Contracting Inc. is a turnkey commercial masonry company located in Dobson, NC. The founder and President, Casey Mitchell, is a native to Surry County, NC and has over 20 years of experience in Masonry Construction. He has built a reputation in the construction industry as a knowledgeable individual that continuously delivers quality work with integrity and professionalism. The scholarship is dedicated to celebrating and supporting continuing education for this trade.

There will be two, \$2,500 scholarships awarded per year to graduating high school seniors that are planning on attending Surry Community College, or current enrolled students at Surry Community College that exhibit passion about the construction field, and leadership in their schools and communities.

By completing this application, you will be considered for the Wemco Contracting Inc. Scholarship. The application may be printed or handwritten (legible) in blue or black ink. Please check the spelling and fill in all the blanks. Be sure to follow the instructions or your application will not be considered.

Completed application packets are due by April 1, 2024.



Wemco Contracting Inc. Scholarship \$2,500.00 per year

The Wemco Contracting Inc. Scholarship is for high school seniors and undergraduate students enrolled/enrolling at Surry Community College in a construction program.

Application Deadline 04/01/24

Requirements:

- Planning to attend or currently enrolled in Surry Community College.
- Pursuing a degree in construction.
- Scholarship money can only be used on educational expenses paid to Surry Community College.

Applicant Information:

Last Name:	First Name:		MI:
Address:	City:	_ State:	Zip Code:
Cell Phone:	Email Address:		
High School / College attendir	ng:		
College Major/Future Plans:			

How do you believe this scholarship will help you achieve your goals?		
Remit Completed application by <u>04/01/2024</u> to:		
Wemco Contracting Inc.		
4252 Siloam Rd.		
Dobson, NC, 27017		
Ciamatura	Deter	
Signature:	_ Date:	
Print Name:	_	